
Area A-1 Area A-2 Area A-3 Area B-1 Area B-2 Area C-1 Area D Area E
Oral 

Communication
Written 

Communication
Critical 

Thinking
Physical 
Science

Life 
Science Arts Social Sciences

Lifelong Learning & 
Self-Development

Start Time RANGE 

min. of 9 semester units
3 courses from

at least two disciplines 
minimum of 

3 semester units
07:00AM to 09:00AM COM-9-30750 (D) ENG-1B-30768 

(C2)(LEC)
PHI-11-30819

CHE-2A-30740 (LEC) AMY-2A-30726 
(LEC)

BIO-1-30733 (LEC)

MAT-1A-30804 
(LEC1)

FRE-1-30836 
(LEC1/LAB)

HIS-7-30790 (D)
SPA-1-30831 

(LEC)

PSY-1-30823
SOC-1-30829

KIN-4-30792
KIN-A83-30834

10:00AM + COM-9-30749 (D) ENG-1B-30767 
(C2)(LEC&LAB)
ENG-1B-30769 

(C2)

CHE-2A-30740 (LAB)
PHS-1-30820

AMY-10-30725
AMY-2A-30726 

(LAB)
ANT-1-30727

BIO-1-30733 (LAB)

MAT-10-30800
(1:25PM end times)

MAT-11-30801
(1:25PM end times)

MAT-12-30803
(1:25PM end times)

MAT-1A-30804 
(LEC2&LAB)

MUS-19-30816 HIS-6-30840 (D) ECO-7-30756
PSY-9-30825
SOC-1-30830

GUI-47-30785
HES-1-30786

KIN-A46-30794
KIN-A81-30796

ENG-1A-30764 
(LAB)

ENG-1A-30765 
(LEC)

ENG-1A-30853 
(LAB)

CHE-2A-30741 
(LEC &LAB)

ENG-1B-30766 
(C2)(LEC)

ENG-1B-30768 
(C2)(LAB)

FRE-1-30836 
(LEC2)

SPA-1-30831 
(LAB)

KIN-A40-30793

04:00PM + COM-1-30747 ENG-1A-30761 
(LEC&LAB)

ENG-1A-30765 
(LAB)

ENG-1A-30853 
(LEC)

ENG-1B-30766 
(C2)(LAB)

BIO-1-30734
(LEC & LAB)

MAT-12-30802
MAT-36-30809

HIS-6-30788 (D)
HUM-10-30791

ANT-2-30729
EAR-20-30753 (E) 
EAR-42-30843 (E)

POL-1-30822

HES-1-30787
KIN-A81-30797

ENG-1A-30760 ART-6-30732
MUS-19-30815
THE-3-30832

HIS-7-30789 (D)
PHI-10-30818

ANT-2-30728
EAR-20-30844 (E)

POL-1-30821
PSY-1-30824

Course offered in special cohorts are not listed here. Please consult the Schedule of Classes for courses offered in CAP, Honors, Puente, STEM Scholars, or T3P
Courses subject to cancelation 

minimum of 9 semester units total
one from each group with a grade of "C" or better

minimum of 6 semester units total
one science course must have a lab 

(courses w/ lab are underlined and satisfy Area B-
3) 

The complete CSU General Education pattern can be found in the Norco College catalog. 

Morning / Afternoon Schedule

minimum of 9 semester  units
3 courses minimum 

at least one course from each area

Although not part of the GE requirement for transfer, 6 semester units of US History, Constitution and Government is a CSU graduation requirement that students may complete at Norco College prior to transfer. HIS-6 or 6H or 7 or 7H and POL-1 or 1H satisfy this requirement.

Excluding GEG & GEG lab and PHY-10/PHY-11; for science courses offered in Area B-1 and B-2, students will be enrolled in the lecture and lab section with the same section number 
Courses cannot be double-counted to satisfy more than one area
"Golden 4" Courses in Areas A-1, A-2, A-3, and B-4 must be completed with a grade of "C" or better

Courses that may be applied to one of two different areas are listed only in one area, with the second option listed in parenthesis. 

Evening Schedule

12:00PM +

Online Schedule

Evening Schedule

COM-1-30748 GEG-1-30784

California State University General Education Requirements 2015-2016
The courses listed below are those that Norco College is offering during the WINTER 2016 term that can fulfill lower division general education requirements for all CSU campuses. 

There are other courses that can fulfill these requirements; for a complete list of options, please see the Norco College Catalog.
It is recommended that all students with a goal of transfer to a 4-year university develop a Student Educational Plan (SEP). 

A Norco College academic counselor can assist you in developing an SEP for your specific academic goals.

ENG-1A-30762
ENG-1A-30763
ENG-1A-30764 

(LEC)

Area B-4
Mathematics/

Quantitative Reasoning 

min. of 3 semester units
with a grade of "C" or better

ART-2-30731

Area C-2

Humanities

MAT-36-30808

https://mymail.rcc.edu/owa/?ae=Item&a=New&t=IPM.Notehttp://www.norcocollege.edu/academics/Pages/College-Catalog.aspx
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