The	courses listed bel	There are It is rec	e other courses commended tha A Norco Colleg	e is offering during that can fulfill these t all students with a ge academic couns	the WINTER e requirements; f a goal of transfer elor can assist yo	2016 term that can fulfill lowe or a complete list of options, ple to a 4-year university develop a ou in developing an SEP for you	r division genera ase see the Nor Student Educa r specific acade	rco College Catalog. tional Plan (SEP). mic goals.	or all CSU campus	Ses.
					Morning / A	Afternoon Schedule				
	Area A-1	Area A-2	Area A-3	Area B-1	Area B-2	Area B-4	Area C-1	Area C-2	Area D	Area E
	Oral Communication	Written Communication	Critical Thinking	Physical Science	Life Science	Mathematics/ Quantitative Reasoning	Arts	Humanities	Social Sciences	Lifelong Learning & Self-Development
Start Time RANGE 07:00AM to 09:00AM	minimum of 9 semester units total one from each group with a grade of "C" or better COM-9-30750 (D) ENG-1A-30762 ENG-1B-30768			minimum of 6 semester units total one science course must have a lab (courses w/ lab are <u>underlined</u> and satisfy Area B- 3) <u>CHE-2A-30740 (LEC</u> AMY-2A-30726		min. of 3 semester units with a grade of "C" or better MAT-1A-30804	minimum of 9 semester units 3 courses minimum at least one course from each area FRE-1-30836		min. of 9 semester units 3 courses from at least two disciplines PSY-1-30823	minimum of 3 semester units KIN-4-30792
	· · · ·	ENG-1A-30763 ENG-1A-30764 (LEC)	(C2)(LEC) PHI-11-30819		(LEC) BIO-1-30733 (LEC)	(LEC1)		(LEC1/LAB) HIS-7-30790 (D) SPA-1-30831 (LEC)	SOC-1-30829	KIN-A83-30834
10:00AM +	COM-9-30749 (D)		ENG-1B-30767 (C2)(LEC&LAB) ENG-1B-30769 (C2)	CHE-2A-30740 (LAB) PHS-1-30820	AMY-10-30725 AMY-2A-30726 (LAB) ANT-1-30727 <u>BIO-1-30733 (LAB)</u>	MAT-10-30800 (1:25PM end times) MAT-11-30801 (1:25PM end times) MAT-12-30803 (1:25PM end times) MAT-1A-30804 (LEC2&LAB)	MUS-19-30816	HIS-6-30840 (D)	ECO-7-30756 PSY-9-30825 SOC-1-30830	GUI-47-30785 HES-1-30786 KIN-A46-30794 KIN-A81-30796
12:00PM +	COM-1-30748	ENG-1A-30764 (LAB) ENG-1A-30765 (LEC) ENG-1A-30853 (LAB)	CHE-2A-30741 (LEC &LAB) ENG-1B-30766 (C2)(LEC) ENG-1B-30768 (C2)(LAB)	<u>GEG-1-30784</u>		MAT-36-30808	ART-2-30731	FRE-1-30836 (LEC2) SPA-1-30831 (LAB)		KIN-A40-30793
Evening Schedule Evenin									ning Schedule	
04:00PM +	COM-1-30747	ENG-1A-30761 (LEC&LAB) ENG-1A-30765 (LAB) ENG-1A-30853 (LEC)	ENG-1B-30766 (C2)(LAB)		<u>BIO-1-30734</u> (LEC & LAB)	MAT-12-30802 MAT-36-30809		HIS-6-30788 (D) HUM-10-30791	ANT-2-30729 EAR-20-30753 (E) EAR-42-30843 (E) POL-1-30822	HES-1-30787 KIN-A81-30797
					Onli	ne Schedule				
		ENG-1A-30760				re and lab section with the same section nu	ART-6-30732 MUS-19-30815 THE-3-30832	HIS-7-30789 (D) PHI-10-30818	ANT-2-30728 EAR-20-30844 (E) POL-1-30821 PSY-1-30824	

Courses cannot be double-counted to satisfy more than one area

"Golden 4" Courses in Areas A-1, A-2, A-3, and B-4 must be completed with a grade of "C" or better

Although not part of the GE requirement for transfer, 6 sense trunits of US History, Constitution and Government is a CSU graduation requirement that students may complete at Norco College prior to transfer. HIS-6 or 6H or 7 or 7H **and** POL-1 or 1H satisfy this requirement. Courses that may be applied to one of two different areas are listed only in one area, with the second option listed in parenthesis.

Course offered in special cohorts are not listed here. Please consult the Schedule of Classes for courses offered in CAP, Honors, Puente, STEM Scholars, or T3P Courses subject to cancelation